TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TAG Metals Corp.		09/20/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	One Industries Corp.		
Street Address:	4559 Federal Boulevard		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92102		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2907743	Т	
Registration Number:	2519016	TAG METALS	
Registration Number:	2907742	TAG METALS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6179518736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-8000

Email: eileen.sullivan@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Eileen Sullivan

Address Line 1: Bingham McCutchen LLP
Address Line 2: One Federal Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2907743
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eileen Sullivan
	TDADELLADIZ

900234829 TRADEMARK REEL: 004870 FRAME: 0804 \$90.00 2907743

Signature:	/eileen sullivan/
Date:	10/02/2012
Total Attachments: 6 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page5.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), is entered into by and between TAG Metals Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address of 12270 World Trade Drive, Ste 103, San Diego, California 92128 ("Assignor"), and ONE Industries Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having an address of 4559 Federal Boulevard, San Diego, California 92102 ("Assignee"), and is effective as of September 20, 2012 ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, is using and is the owner of all right, title, interest, and goodwill in and to the trademarks, service marks, trade names, common-law marks, and other indicia of origin listed in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Marks</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignor has entered into an Asset Contribution and Assignment Agreement as of a date even herewith (the "Asset Contribution and Assignment Agreement") with Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Asset Contribution and Assignment Agreement, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Assignee for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the right to sue for past infringement thereof, any registrations therefor, and all benefit of the Marks. Assignor does further consent to the recordation of this Assignment with any governmental agency.

Assignor agrees, without further consideration, to execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to Assignee the right, title and interest conveyed herein, and to take such further actions as may be reasonably requested by Assignee in order to carry out the provisions and purposes of this Assignment including, without limitation, to execute one or more further assignments covering the Marks in a form acceptable for recordation in both the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in foreign trademark offices.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

A/75172191,3

ASSIGNOR:

TAG Metals Corp.

By:
Name: Kevin Cantrell
Title: Secretary

State of California

County of LOS ANGELES)

On Section 20, before me, Terry P. Fries, personally appeared kerry Carried, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

TERRY P. FRIAS
COMM. # 1911376
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Oct. 31, 2014

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Cionatura lift Nome

[Signature page to Trademark Assignment]

The foregoing trademark assignment is hereby accepted as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNEE:

ONE Industries Corp.

By:
Name: Kevin Cantrell
Title: President and Secretary

State of California

County of Los Angeles

On September 20 20 thefore me, Torry 125 personally appeared widence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

TERRY P. FRIAS
COMM. # 1911376
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Oct. 31, 2014

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

[Signature page to Trademark Assignment]

A/75172191,3

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks Owned by TAG Metals Corp.

US AND FOREIGN TRADEMARKS - REGISTERED & PENDING

Mark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class/Goods
"T" Design	US	2,907,743	12-07-2004	Class 12: Motorcycle structural parts and motorcycle accessories, namely, handle bars, handle bar pads, handle bar mounting clamps and motorcycle fork clamps.
"T" Design	Europe	004488201	6-12-2006	Class 12: Vehicles, motorcycles and apparatus for locomotion by land, parts and fittings and spare parts therefor.
"T" Design	Europe	004488201	6-12-2006	Class 25: Clothing, footwear (except orthopedic footwear), headgear, gloves (clothing, belts (clothing); underwear.
"T" TAG METALS and Design	Europe	003143922	02-23-2005	Class 12: Vehicles, motorcycles and apparatus for locomotion by land, parts and fittings and spare parts therefor.
"T" TAG METALS and Design	Europe	004488193	06-12-2006	Class 12: Vehicles, motorcycles and apparatus for locomotion by land, parts and fittings and spare parts therefor.
"T" TAG METALS and Design	Europe	004488193	06-12-2006	Class 25: Clothing, footwear (except orthopedic footwear), headgear, gloves (clothing, belts (clothing); underwear.
TAG METALS	Europe	004488185	11-14-2006	Class 09: List of goods and services Optical

A/75172191.3

Mark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class/Goods
				apparatus and instruments, sunglasses and sports goggles; optical goods, spectacle cases; motorcycle and bicycle helmets; safety helmets for sports; video cassettes, compact discs, DVDs, CD-ROMs; computer software, software packages.
TAG METALS	US	2,519,016	12-18-2001	Class 12: Motorcycle structural parts and motorcycle accessories, namely, handle bars, handle bar pads, handle bar mounting clamps and motorcycle fork clamps.
TAG METALS	Australia	1078266	01-08-2006	Class 12: Vehicles, motorcycles, motorcycle structural parts and motorcycle accessories, including handle bar pads, handle bar mounting clamps and motorcycle fork clamps.
TAG METALS	Europe	001083237	05-24-2000	Class 12: Hand bars, grips, levers and transmission components (rings, pinions and chains) for motorcycle and bicycles.
TAG METALS	Europe	004488185	11-14-2006	Class 12: Vehicles, motorcycles and apparatus for locomotion by land, parts and fittings and spare parts therefor.
TAG METALS	Europe	004488185	11-14-2006	Class 16: Paper and cardboard (untreated, semi-finished or for stationery or printing), bookbinding material, photographs, stationery, adhesives for stationery or household purposes, office requisites (except furniture); printed matter, pamphlets, posters, almanacs, calendars, graphic prints, graphic reproductions, graphic representations, magazines (periodicals), catalogues, printed matter, newspapers, books, booklets, periodicals, prospectuses, printed publications, newsletters, postage stamps; postcards; advertisement boards of paper or cardboard; stickers (items of stationery); paintings (pictures) framed or unframed; wrapping paper; sacks, bags and sheets for packaging in paper or plastics; paper flags; photograph albums; photographs.
TAG METALS	Europe	004488185	11-14-2006	Class 18: Leather and imitations of leather, animal skins and hides; trunks, suitcases and bags, purses, wallets; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks.
TAG METALS	Europe	004488185	11-14-2006	Class 25: Clothing, footwear (except orthopaedic footwear), headgear, gloves (clothing), belts (clothing); underwear.
TAG METALS	Australia	1078266	01-08-2006	Class 25: Clothing, shoes, underwear, hats, gloves, belts.
TAG METALS and Design	US	2,907,742	12-07-2004	Class 12: Motorcycle structural parts and motorcycle accessories, namely, handle bars, handle bar pads, handle bar mounting clamps and motorcycle fork clamps

Mark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class/Goods
TOCS TEVES				
TAG METALS and Design	Europe	004488177	06-12-2006	Class 12: Vehicles, motorcycles and apparatus for locomotion by land, parts and fittings and spare parts therefor.
TAG METALS and Design	Europe	003143881	02-23-2005	Class 12: Vehicles, motorcycles and apparatus for locomotion by land, parts and fittings and spare parts therefor.
TAG METALS and Design	Europe	004488177	06-12-2006	Class 25: Clothing, footwear (except orthopaedic footwear), headgear, gloves (clothing), belts (clothing); underwear.
"T" Design	Europe	003143914	23-02-2005	Class 12: Vehicles, motorcycles and apparatus for locomotion by land, parts and fittings and spare parts therefor.

A/75172191.3

RECORDED: 10/02/2012